PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4036349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOE PFAFF	07/11/2016
BRADLEY KRAMER	07/11/2016
DWIGHT STEPHENSON	07/18/2016
ERIC HAMKINS	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSCO INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2239 PEWAUKEE ROAD	
City:	WAUKESHA	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15205517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: amandaw@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: EMILY M. CHILSON

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5871-00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMILY M. CHILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Emily M. Chilson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=2016-09-02_5871-00012_Assignment#page1.tif source=2016-09-02_5871-00012_Assignment#page2.tif source=2016-09-02_5871-00012_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503989692 REEL: 039621 FRAME: 0579

source=2016-09-02_5871-00012_Assignment#page4.tif source=2016-09-02_5871-00012_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039621 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

I, identified below as "Inventor", have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent executed or about to be executed by me or otherwise in which I am an inventor and bearing the following title(s) and Attorney Docket No(s) and for which the Attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when ascribed:

Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date
U.S.	Radial Piston Pump Assemblies and Use	62/191,000	2015-07-10
	Thereof in Hydraulic Circuits		
U.S.	Radial Piston Pump Assemblies and Use	15/205,517	2016-07-08
	Thereof in Hydraulic Circuits		
PCT	Radial Piston Pump Assemblies and Use	PCT/US2016/041503	2016-07-08
	Thereof in Hydraulic Circuits		

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to HUSCO International, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 2239 Pewaukee Road, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53188, and to its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, to any prior or provisional application, including any application from which priority is claimed, together with all patents resulting from such applications including any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and any applications claiming priority therefrom. Assignee shall hold such right, title, and interest as fully and completely as such right, title and interest would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title, and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation but at no expense to me.

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title, and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention. 11-501-2016 Date: Inventor: (Signature) Joe Pfaff Name typed or printed: 9004 Jackson Park Blvd Address: Wauwatosa, WI 53226 _, 2016, before me personally appeared said Joe Pfaff, known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL Notary Public My Commission expires:

Inventor:	Date: 1/ J/420/6
(Signal	fure)
Name typed or printed: Address:	Bradley Kramer 1351 Mamerow Ln East Oconomowoc, WI 53066
State of Wisconsin	ì
County of Wav Kesh	
	, 2016, before me personally appeared said Bradley ne person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to me e uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL STANKEN THOUSE	Notary Public My Commission expires:

Inventor: Level (Signat	<u> </u>
Name typed or printed: Address:	Dwight Stephenson N80 W34386 Petersen Road Oconomowoc, WI 53066
State of Niscon S in County of Waskesh)) ss
On this \(\frac{1}{2} \) day of \(\frac{1}{2} \)	2016, before me personally appeared said Dwight be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged to for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
SEAL PROPERTY OF A PARTY OF A PAR	Notary Public My Commission expires:

Inventor: 574		Date:	7.6.2016
(Signar	ture)		
Name typed or printed: Address:	Eric Hamkins 2606 Wensley Ct. Waukesha, WI 53188		
State of Wisconsin)) ss		
County of May County of May of May of May	<u>()</u> () () () () () () () () () ()	before	me personally appeared said Eric
Hamkins, known to me to be	the person who executed	the above	instrument and acknowledged to me
SEAL NAME ()	% Kotary	<u>NAAA</u>	<u> </u>
SEAL STATE OF STATE O		nmission e	xpires: 3/16/19

 $|_{q_{i}}=|_{q_{i},q_{i}}=\mathbf{S}$